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BEFORE THE OTI. CONSERVATION COMMISSICN
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMYSSION QF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE No. 3534
Order No. R-3204

APPLICATION OF NEWMONT OIL COMPANY

FOR A WATERFLOOD EXPANSION AND UNCR-
THODOX WELL LOCATIONS, EDDY COUNTY,

NEW MEXICO.

- ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

| BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing At 9 a.m. on March 8, 1967,

i at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Daniel S. Nutter.

NOW, on this___14tD 3ay of March, 1967, the Commission, a
quorum being present, naving considered the testimony, the record,

i} and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised

in the premises,

(1) That due publiic notice having been given as reguired by
law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the suhiject
matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Newmont Oil Company, seeks authority
to expand its West Grayburg No. 4 Sand Waterflood Project in the
Loco Hills Pool by drilling a water injectic.. well at an unortho-
dox location 175 feet from the South line and 1500 feet from the
East line of Section 10 for the .injection of water into the
Grayburg formation, and “urther, to drill two production wells
at unorthodox locations 2600 feet from the North line and 1200
feet from the West line of Section 10, and 1190 feet from the
North line and 150 feet from the East line of Section 11, all in
Township 18 South, Range 29 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico.

(3) That the wells in the project area are 1 advanced
state of depletion and should properly be classifi 3 as “stripper”

wells.
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‘ (4) That the proposed non-~-standard locations are necessary
. to complete an efficient water injection and oil production pattern.

KE (5) That the proposed expansion of the West Grayburg No. 4
i+ Sand Waterflood Project should result in the recovery of otherwise
yunrecoverable oil, thereby preventing waste.

,z (6) That the subject application should be approved and the
i expanded project should be governed by the provisions of Rules 701,

1702, and 703 of the Commission Rules and Regulations,

!

i
}
H

i
i IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:
!

(1) That the applicant, Newmont 0il Company, is hereby autho-
rized to expand its West Grayburg No. 4 Sand Waterflood Project in
the Loco Hills Pool by drilling the following well at an unorthodox
location in Township 18 South, Range 29 East, NMPM, Eddy County,

New Mexico:

West Loco Hills Unit Well No. 17-11, a water injec-~
tion well for the injection of vater into the
Grayburg formation, to be located 175 feet from
the South line and 1500 feet from the East line

of Se~ .on 10.

(2) That the applicant is hereby authorized to deill the
following wells at unorthodox locations in Township 18 South,
il Range 29 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico:

| West Loco Hills Unit Well No. 8A-3, a production
well, to be located 2600 feet from the North
line and 1200 feet from the West line of Sec-
tion 10,

West Loco Hills Unit Well No. 37-3, a production
well, to be located 1190 feet from the North
line and 150 feet from the Bast line of Sec-

tion 11.

(3} That the expanded waterflood project shall be governed
by the provisions of Rules 701, 702, and 703 of the Commission

Rules and Requlatiors.

(4) That monthly progress reports of the expanded waterflood
project herein authorized shall be submitted to the Commission in
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g{accordance with Rules 704 and 1120 of the Commission Rules and ;
| Regulations. '

i
I

{5) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem neces-

sary.

DONE at Santza Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove
I designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

,. CONSE@ i‘:{‘ION”COMMISSION
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OlL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 2088

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO

March 29, 1967

Rr. John Russell
ALLOZTMmY as Lew

Post Office Drawer 640
Roswell, NRew Mexico

Pear Sir:

Reference is made to Comuission Order Mo. R-3204, recantlv entered
in Case No. 3534, authorizing the expansion of the Mewmont West
Grayburg ¥5. 4 Sund Waterflood Project by the drilling of two pro-
Aducing wells at unorthodox locations and the completion for watex
injection of one additional well at an unorthodox locatien.

Injection into ¥Well No. 17-11l shall be down the 4'¢+-inch casing,
which shall be new casing, pressure-tested to 2 minimum of 1800
pel vpon completion of the ceusnt job. All three wells arxe to be
completed with 8 5/8-inch surface casing and a 4%-inch long string,
vhich shall bs cemsnted with a minimum of 150 sacks of cemsnt,

As to allowable, it appears that there will bs no change in the
waterflood proiect area as the result of driliing any of cthwese
walle as sach of the wells will be the second well on a 40-acre
tract already within the project area. The project allowable will,

accordingly, be incrassgd by 3 x 14, or 42 barrels.

Very truly yours,

A, L, PORTER, Jr.
ALP/DSH/{z Secrstary-Dirsctor
cos 01l Conscrvation Commission ~ Artesia, New Mexico
U. 8. Geolegical Survey .. Artesir, New Mexico
Mo, Prank Irky, State Engineer Office, Santa Pe, B, Mex.
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BEFORE THE
MNEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
March 8, 1967

EXAMINER HEARING
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IN THE MATTER OQF:

Application of Newmont Oil Company for a
waterflood expansion and unorthodox well

locations, Eddy County, New Mexico, Case No. 3534

N gt Nt N Nt Nl Nl il Mt "l Nt i

BEFORE: DANIEL S. NUTTER, Examiner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
EXAMINER HEARING
SANTA FE , NEW MEXICO
REGISTER
HEARING DATE MARCH 8, 1967 TIME: 9 A.M.
REPRESENTING: LOCATICN:
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2 MR. NUTTER: The Hearing will come to order, please.
z
% The first case this morning will be Case 3534.
8 _ MR. HATCH: Application of Newmont Oil Company for
5 % 8 . .
= - %5 a waterflood expansion and unorthodox well locations, Eddy
@s § &; | County, New Mexico.
.C..‘J : w_;‘
i} £ 23 MR. BUSSELL,:s . T am John F. Russell, Roswell, New
| Py v 3§
— = =2 ¢ . . . .
-0 S :g Mexico, representing the Applicant. I have one witness.
= % g
E N £ {Witness sworn.)
= ;ﬁ
62 3 %2 |HERMAN J. LEDBETTER, called as a witness
R -
= & 25 | herein, having been first duly sworn, was examined aid
‘a8 %% e
= & 93 testified as follows:
> i 33
= ¢ ik DIRECT EXAMINATION
S %X | BY MR, RUSSELL:
- 5 =¥

Q Will you please state your name, address, occupation,
by whom you are employed, and in what capacity?

A Herman Ledbetter, Mrtesia, New Mexico, employed by
Newmont Oil Company as Division Superintendent.

Q And you have previously qualified to testify before
the Commission and the Examiner, have you not?

A Yes. sir.

Q Are you familiar with the application of Newmont Oil

Company filed in Case 35347

A Yes, Sir.

Q Will you please explain what that application seeks? }
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rﬁ A We are requesting Commission approval of three unor-
thodox locations. Two of these locations are producing oil

wells in a waterflood and one of the unorthodox locations is

r

EXPERT TESTIMONY, DALY COPY, CONVENTIONS

o
. 52 | an injection well in the waterflood, in the West Loco Hills
| Soioit gg
o 29
w oo o .--A.A..-J:‘I,.,.,J
. (; AL A "u\—CLLLUV\A-
e 2
P zZ _ o
L §z {Whereupon , Appllcant's Exhibi
j §§ A marked for identification.)
U Q (By Mr. Russell) Reler¥ing you to what has been i
v % s
PR [ s L. . .
g §§ marked as Exhibit A, does that reflect the waterflood project
. Q o~
[ z w &
[SRREIN - Z w
% 38 jtself, the poundaries?
x . =
g g
= 2 =% A Yes, Sir.
. _— @ Q w
a> o "_E
= a S; Q That has previously peen approvea by the Commission,
> i 48
as - .
r— g =% has it not?
— I i
o X BT ¥ .
a> % .‘?Ié A as, SlXr.
Q Now, will you briefly explain how, OI the reason
that necessitates these unorthodcx 1ocations?
A In the original development of the field, the wells

were not always drilled on the center of the 40-acre pattern,
and then in development of the pattexrn to nost effectively
flood this field, we have had to incorporate as many wells \
as we could, we have wound Up with some patterns that were
difficult to drill within the regularly spaced locations, and

still be the most effective wells.

Q Now, two of these are injection wells and one is a

————

L o e e T T T e
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— -
production well that you propose to drill, is that correct?
A Two are producing wells and one is injection.

Q Will you locate each of these three wells for the

Examiner and from the Exhibit A, refer to the location and why
thaey. have to be located where you propose?

A We'll start with the well we have marked as 37-3,
‘in about the center of the map. This well, the proposed
leocation is 1190 feet from the north line, and 150 feet from
the east line of Section 11, 18, 29; in order to flocod out this
area, and in a reasonable length of time, we have had to
convert as many injection wells in the area as we could and
wound up needing a production well at this location to be
approximately equally spaéed from these.

Q It will be surrounded by four injection wells, is

that correct?

A Yes. And the next one is the one marked on the map
as 8Aa-3,
Q What section is that in?

A In Section 10, and it's located 1200 feet from the
west line ang 2606 feet from the north line. It will be
Section 10, 18 South, 29 East, This is -~ If you will notice,
inside this pattern there are already three producing wells
but none of the three are centrally located to the injection

well, and we feel like that in order to effectively drain
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this pattern we need to locate a well centrallyv to all of the
injection wells.

The third weil, Number 17-11, is an injection well
and the proposed location of this well is a hundred seventy-fiv$

feet from the south line, and 1500 feet from the east line,

Q And that one completes the pattern for two producing
wells which are each in the center of four injection wells,
is that correct?

A Yes, sir.

Q I refer you to what has been marked Applicant's

Exhibits 2, 3 and 4, and ask you first to identify each by

name and number.

{(Whereupon, Applicant's
Exhibitu 2, 3, and 4 marked
for identification.)

A They are diagrammatic sketches of the proposed metinod

of completing these wells. Where we show the point --

Q Let me ask you this. Thare is a separate exhibit for
each of the three wells in question, is that correct?

A Yes, sir.

Q They are all basically the same basic proposed method
of completion, is that correct?

A Yes, in all wells. Where we plan to set the eight

and five-eighths inch surface casing barely into the top of the
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salt zone and cement with fifty sacks of cement. It also
would be drilled approximately forty or fifty feet through the
Loco Hills pay and set four and a half casing to bottom with
one hundred sacks of cement.

Q How is this water being injected into the formation?

A In the proposed injection well, why, we would run new
pipe and we would perforate the proposed injection zone and
we propose to inject down the casing.

Q This is the same type of injection which is being
carried out in the remainder of the flood, is that correct?

A Yes, sir. Thig i’ in the o0ld wells in the remainder
of the floocd, ilie casing is normally tested but we feel like
with the new pipe --

Q This will all be new casing which will be placed in
the new wells?

A Yes, sir.

Q Do you feel that the granting of your application
will protect correlative rights and prevent waste and result
ir. the greatest ultimate recovery of oil?

A Yes, sir.

Q Do you have any further comments you would like to
make in connection with your application or any of these
exhibits?

A No.
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4 MR. RUSSELL: At this time, I would like to offer
é Applicant's Exhibits 1 through 4 intoc evidence.
8 _ MR. NUTTER: Mr. Russell, I believe we referred to
_%5 e 85 the first one as Exhibit A, so it will probably be Exhibits A,
@ g ;5 2, 3, and 4.
e . oz
piar b 2w
: % §§ MR. RUSSELL: Right.
R ;2 g§
0 H f% MR. NUTTER: Exhibits A and 2, 3, and 4, will be
—d T =
R L admitted in evidence.
o f y8
| estep 0 & £ow .
a» & 8 MR. RUSSELL: I have no further questions.
= ¢ 23 MR. NUTTER: Four and a half will be cemented with
a3 ¢ Ed
= & 23 fifty sacks of cement; the exhibits indicate 150.
{2; Y =% A L would like to change the exhibit at this time to
& 5 2% | 100 sacks, if it would be permissible.
h—— s =2 '

MR. NUTTER: This will call for a change in the
calculated top of the cement?
A Yes, it will probably reduce it by one-third.
MR. NUTTER: We have a letter in our file fron the
State Engineer's Office in which he concurred with your casing
anéd cement program. What program was offered to him?
A Well, if this has been approved by the State
Engineer, it would be very little difference. I would like to

change my testimony that we will cement with 150 --

MR. NUTTER: 150 and then the calculated top would

remain the same --
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£ MR. RUSSELL: That is the same basic sketch that was.
z
wl
H submitted to the State Engineer?
z
S _ A Yes.
> 2.,,
el % B%
e 2 83 MR. NUTTER: You said in the old wells in this area
Sy =9
T which had been converted to water injection, the casing had
L oS - w
. e * w %
he. > 2 u R . . . .
o x 83 been tested prior to using the wells for injection purposes,
: o
=' - 3 :§ but that you wouldn't test them because this would be new
w [ 4
= < =
- nm 2 .
. gf casing?
& i
" 9 - w .
ar S %£6 A Yes.
Romnna z‘ o £
v ™~ &
= ¢ Eg Q Normally, in running the casing you would have a
- wi
‘= 8 &3
= & 2= pressure test to at least test your casing and cement job?
=2 ¢ 2% A Yes.
= ~ 2 -

o i % .
@ ; 4= Q So you would conduct a normal pressure test on this
b — &« ==

casing?
" A Yes, sir. We would test the casing to about, in

this case, about 1800 pounds; if it was an old casing we'd
normally inject it below the 1500 pounds in this field.
MR, NUTTER: What is your average injection pressure
in here now?
A In this area we're operating at about 1250 to 1300

pounds.

MR. NUITER: 0o you have any injection wells that

go higher than that?

A The highest, probably the highest injection pressure
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in this flood is probably about 1350 now, |
MR. NUTTER: Are there any further questions of Mr.

Ledbetter? If not, the witness may be excused.

;f (Witness excused.)

e MR. HATCH: I have a letter from the State Engineer.

L

gz "The wells seem to be completed in the same manner &s those |
s

previously approved in this area and the application indicates

0

that the equipment and operation will be the same as those

L T
anrt
ot i

previously approved. Therefore, this office offers no objection

i

e
v

to the granting of the application." Dated March 2, 1967 and

signed by Frank E. Irby.

*

MR. NUTTER: Thank you, Mr. Hatch. If there is

nothing else in this case, we will take the case under
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
) ss
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO |}

I, ADA DEARNLEY, Notary Public in and for the County of
Bernalillo, State of New Mexico, do hereby certify that the
foregoing and attached Transcript of Hearing before the New
Mexico Oil Conservation Commission was reported by me; and
that the same is a true and correct record of the said

proceedings, to the best of my knowledge, skill and ability.

Witness my Hand and Seal this 9th day of March, 1967.

NOTARY PUBLICY
My Commission Expires:

June 19, 1967.

P do hereby wertify thet the Loreyoi .
weorwlare record of ¥ procecifie:
ke ¥voulier heering ke Ko 35 ‘/
Eerd by we obe sl , 19‘7

R 1B @ S S o A W T o Bzt
Naw Mexloo 011 Coumevrvation Commiscion




GOVERNOR
VAVID F. CARGO
CHAIRMAN

State of Netw Mexico
®il Tonservation Tommission

4

STATE GEOLOGIST
A. L. PORTER, JR.

LAND COMMISSIONER

GUYTON B. HAYS SECRETARY - DIRECTOR
MEMBER
P. 0. BOX 2088
SANTA FE
n ? Re: Case No. 3534

; Mr. John Russell Order No. R-3204

| Attorney at Law Applicants

: Post Office Drawer 640 PP °

Roswell, New Mexico Newmont Oil Company

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith is a copy of the above~referenced Commission
order recently entered in the subject case. Letter pertaining
to conditions of approval and maximum a2llowable t6 follow.

Very truly yours,

&'X hta, L

A. L. PORTER, Jr.
Secretary-Director

ALP/ir

Carbon copy of order also sent to:
Hobbs 0OCC X

Artesia OCC_x

Aztec OCC
State Engineer X%

Other




Docket No. 7-67

DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING - WEDNESDAY -~ MARCH 8, 1967

9 A.M. ~ OIL CONSERVATION COHMMISSTON CONFERENCE ROOM,
STATE ILAND OFFICE BUILDING - SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO
The following cases will be heard before Daniel §. Nutter, Examiner, or
Elvis A. Utz, Alternate Examiner:

CASE 3533: Application of Union 0il Company of California for salt water
disposal, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks authority to dispose of produced salt water
in the Devonian formation in its Continental Nix Well No. 24-1,
located 330 feet from the North line and 660 feet from the West
line of Section 24, Township 18 South, Range 35 East, Peeves-

iul..--—"' Devonian Pool, Lca Couniy, New Mexico.

CASE 3534: Application of Newment Oil Company for a waterflood expansion
and unorthodox well locations, Eddy Countv, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seexs authority to expand
its West Grayburg No. 4 Sand Waterflood Proiect, Loco Hills
Pool, by drilling a water injection well at an unorthodox loca-
tion 175 feet from the South line and 1500 feet from the East
line of Section 10, and further, to drill two production wells
at unorthecdox locations 2600 feet from the North line and 1200
feet from the West line of Secticn 10, and 1190 feet from the
North line and 150 feet from the East line of Section 11, all
in Townshi» 18 South, Range 29 East, Eddy County, New Mexico.

CASE 3531 (Readvertised)
Application of Texas Pacific 01l Company for a waterflood

project, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks authority to institute a waterflood project
in the South Eunice Pool by the injection of water into the
Seven Rivers-Queen formations through six wells in Sections 5,
8 and 9, Township 22 South, Range 36 East, Lea County, New

Mexico.

CASE 3535: Application of Pennzoil Company for the creation of a new pool
and for special pool rules, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant,

in the above-styled cause, seeks the creation of a new oil pool
for Lower Wolfcamp production for its Gallagher State Well No.

1, located in Unit A of Section 3, Township 17 South, Range 34
East, Lea County, New Mexi~o, and for the vromulgation of special
pool rules therefor, including a prcvision for 80-acre spacing.
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Examiner Hearing March 8, 1967

CASE 3536:

Application of Tenneco Oil Company for two unorthodox gas

well locations, San Juan and Rio Arriba Counties, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the
unorthodox Blanco-Mesaverde Gas Pool location of its Dawson
Federal Well No, 1, located 835 feet from the North line and
1150 feet from the West line of Section 26, Township 27 North,
Range 8 West, San Juan County, and its Jicarilla "C" Well No.
8, located 1850 feet ftrom the Worth line and 790 feet from the
West line of Section 13, Township 26 North, Range 5 West, Rio
Arriba County, New Mexico.

CASE 3206 (Reopened)

CASE 3537:

ix/

In the matter of Case No. 3206 being reopened pursuant to the
provisions of Order No. R-2874-A which continued the special
files and regulations £or iLite Hiyh pPlains-pPennsylvanian Pool,
Lea County, New Mexico, for an additional year. All interested
parties may appear and show cause why the pool should not be
developed on 80-acre or 40-acre spacing units.

Application of Texaco Inz. for a waterflood project, San Juan
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks authority to institute a waterflood project :n the Bisti
Lower-Gallup 0il Pool by the injection of water into the Lower
Gallup formation through its Northeast Bisti Unit Well No. 3
ivcated in Unit O of Section 15, Township 25 North, Range 11
West, San Juan County, New Mexico.




LAW OFFICES OF

-5 JOHN F. RussEeELL

SUITE 10O1O SECURITY NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
P.O. DRAWER €640

e ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 88201 TELEPHONE 622-464)
AREA CODE SOS

February 15, 1967

4 o
Jiee P

(ST e

. Miss J1da Rodriguez
“New Mexico 0il Conservation
Commission
P. O. Box 2088
Santa.Fe, Mew Mexico 8/501L
Deargﬂiss Rodriguez:
N

I transmit herewith an Application of Newmont Oil Company
to be set for hearing beforc an Examiner.
The exhibits will be forwarded within the nexi week.

Very truly yours,

}jcﬂ &3 \JZLMJQLAg;/y

<
/gohn F. Russell

JFR/wa

1 Enc: \“/

App. (trip)

cc: Mr. Herman Ledbetter w/enc.
Mr. Frank Irby w/enc.

L LURET MAILED
Do” \P/' é//7

7

//
T

!
i




BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

5 STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF
NEWMONT OIL COMPANY FOR AN ORDZR
AUTHORIZING THE DRILLING OF TWO
PRODUCTION WELLS AT UNORTHODOX

LOCATIONS IN ITS WEST GRAYBURG NO. 4
SAND UNIT WATERFLOOD PROJECT IN THE
LOCO HILLS POOL, EDDY COUNTY, NEW
MEXICO, ONE WELL TO BE LOCATED 1.,190
FEET FROM THE NORTH LINE AND 150 FEET
FROM THE EAST LINE OF SECTION 11,
TOWNSHTP 18 SOUTH, RANGE 29 EAST, AND
THE OTHER TO BE LOCATED 1,200 FEET FROM
THE WEST LINE AND 2,600 FEET FROM THE
NORTH LINE OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 18
SOUTH, RANGE 29 EAST, AND TO DRILL A WATER
INJECTION WELL AT AN UNORTHOBOX LOCATION

B
175 FEET FROM THE SOUTH LINE AND 1,500
APPLICATION

FEET FROM THE EAST LINE OF SECTION 10,
TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH, RANGE 29 EAST.

vvvv\./vvvvvvvvvvvvvvv
*
N
N
¥

COMES NQOW Applicant  Newmont 0il Company, by its attorney,

John F. Russell, and states:

1. Applicant is the operator of its West Grayburg No. 4

Sand Waterflood Project in the Loco Hills Pool, Eddy County,

New Mexico, authorized by Order R-2178-C, entered in Case No. 2805.

2, Applicant seeks to drill two production wells

to be located at unorthodox locations as follows:

(a) 1,190 feet from the North line and 150 feet

from the East line of Section 11, Township 18 South, Range 29

East, Eddy County, New Mexico;

(b) 1,200 feet from the West line and 2,600 feet

from the North line of Section 10, Township 18 South, Range

29 East, Eddy County, New Mexico.

3. Applicant also seeks to drill a water injection

well to be located at an unorthodox location 175 feet from the

South line and 1,500 feet from the East line of Section 10,




Township 18 South, Range 29 East, Eddy County, New Mexico.

4. Applicant attaches hereto, marked Exhibit "A",

a plat of its waterflood project showing the location of the
proposed producing wells and injection well and the approved
pattern for its water injection wells.

5. Applicant attaches hereto, marked Exhibit "B", a
diagrammatic sketch of the proposed wells with anticipated
depth intervals.

6. The unorthodox locations scught by Applicant are
necessary to maintain a uniform pattern and to prevent waste
and protect correlative rights.

WHEREFORE, Applicant requests the Commission to set this
natter down for hearing before an Examiner, to publish its
notice as provided by law, and after hearing, to issue its
order authorizing the drilling of the production well as prayed

for herein.

Respectfully submitted,

NEWMONT OIL COMPANY

st KA O

// 0. Drawer 640
Roswell, New Mexico

Attorney for Applicant

DATED: February 15, 1967




LAW OFFICES OF

JOHN F. RusseLL
SUITE 1010 SECURITY NATIONAL BANK BUILDING i\}
P.O.DRAWER T<<

ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 8820l TELEPHONE 622-464t

AREA CODE 505

February 21, 1967

Miss Ida Rodriguez

New Mexico 01l Conservation
Commission

P. 0. Box 2088

banta l'e, New Mexico 87501

Re: Newmont 0il Company Application
Dated: 2/15/67

Dear Miss Rodriguez:

T now transmit three sets of exhibits to go with
the Application of Newmont 0il Company which was forwarded
to you under datc o bruary 15, 1967, and which has been
set for hearing before an Examiner on March 8.

Very truly yours,

. //"/ /_:) )g/

Cls Zi£i~yﬁzﬁ%ao¢

John F. Russell

JFR/wa
1 Enc:
Exhibit (trip)

cc: Mr. Frank Trby w/enc.
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

STATE ENGINEER OFFICE

SANTA FE
$. €. REYNOLDS AODRESS CORRESPONDENCF T2
STATE CAPITOL
STATE ENGINEER March 2, 1967 SANTA Fé?naw MEXICO 7501

Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr.
Secretary-Director

0il Conservation Comrmission
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Porter:

Reference is made to the application of Newmont Oil Company
which seeks authority to drill 2 production wells and 1

vater injection well at an unorthodox location. The in-
jection well is proposed in Sec. 10, T. 18 S., R. 29 E., in
Eddy County. Applicant's Exhibit B includes a diagrammatic
sketch of the proposed injection well in addition to sketches
of the injection wells proposed. As shown on the diagrammatic
sketch, the wells seem to be completed in the same manner as
those previously approved in this area and the application
indicates that the equipment and operation will be the same as
‘those previously approved. Therefore,'this office offers no
objection to the granting of the application.”

ma Yours truly,

cc-F, iI. Hennighausen
John F. Russell S. E. Reynolds
State Engineer

BY’M'%’
Frank E. Irby

Chief
Water Rights Div.




DIAGRAMMAT IC DESIGN OF PROPOSED WELL
NEWMONT OIL COMPANY
WEST LOCO HILLS UNIT WELL 17-11
175' FSL 1500' FEL Sec. 10-185-29E
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
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DIAGRAMMATIC DESIGN OF PROPOSED WELL
NEWMONT OIL COMPANY
WEST LOCO HILLS UNIT WELL 8A-3
2600' FNL 1200* FWL Sec. 10-185~29E
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

e Ground Level:

-~ Calculated Top of - Cement .

P L e

- Top of? Sait
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DIAGRAMMATIC DESIGN OF PROPOSED WELL
NEWMONT OIL COMPANY
WEST LOCC BILLS UNIT WELL 37-3
1190" FNL 150" FEL Sec. 11-185=29¢
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
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